

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

(CC 19313/2012)

(From the judgement and order dated 19.01.2012 in CMWP No.2023 of 2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S L.P.R.CONSTRUCTIONS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 07/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, six
weeks' time is granted to file the additional documents as mentioned in the
Office Report dated 09.01.2014.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar