

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21273/2014

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NIL KAMAL LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24643/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25543/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20819/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20820/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21275/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21278/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief)

Date : 20/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Yadav,Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.

Ms. Deep Shikha Bharati,Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 24643, and 25543/2012 and 21275/2014

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved sole respondent shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the period prescribed above.

SLP(C) Nos. 21273 and 21278/2014

The Learned counsel for the sole respondent seeks and is given four weeks' time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall file the amended Cause Tile in SLP(C) No. 21278/2014.

SLP(C) Nos. 20819 and 20820/2014

The Learned counsel for the sole respondent seeks and is given four weeks' time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 27.3.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar