

\202

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.9 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24643/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/01/2012
in CMWT No. 2016/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

COMMR.TRADE TAX U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANOTSH KUMAR KUSHWAHA
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kr. Maurya, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the office report on default.

As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner,
one week's time is granted to take fresh steps for effecting
service on the unserved sole respondent.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

COURT MASTER

A.R.-CUM-P.S.