

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 26967 OF 2015
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for Condonation of Delay in filing the SLP)

The State of U. P. & Ors.Petitioners

Versus

M/s Shivangee Crafts LimitedRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th September, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.
Tag with S.L. P.(C) No. 21273 of 2014.”**

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent on 1st October, 2015 by Regd. A.D. Post. Unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the sole respondent with the postal remarks “Receipt not found” and counsel for the petitioner has not taken any fresh steps for serving the notice to the sole respondent so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 14th Day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Advocate,
100, Lawyers' Chambers,
Supreme Court of India
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR