

ÂITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION III  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25543/2012  
COMMR.TRADE TAX & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.R.ENGINEERS Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Abhinav K.Malik,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Postal department informed that notice has not been served on  
the sole respondent and it has been returned back undelivered.

Id.counsel for the petitioner has already filed the spare  
copy. Hence, Registry shall issue notice urgently.

List the matter again on 06.01.2017.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB