

LD. REGISTRAR COURT
LISTED ON : 06.01.2017
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 6

SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 25543 OF 2012

Commissioner Trade Tax U.P.

.....Petitioner

-VERSUS-

M/s S.R. Engineers

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 22nd November, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

“Postal department informed that notice has not been served on the sole respondent and it has been returned back undelivered.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has already filed the spare copy. Hence, Registry shall issue notice urgently.

List the matter again on 06.01.2017.”

It is submitted that a fresh show cause notice has been issued to sole respondent on 28th November, 2016 through Regd. A.D. Post. Unserved cover has been received back with postal remarks “no such company at given address”.

Service of notice is not complete on sole respondent.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 5th Day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Advocate
100, Lawyers Chambers.
Supreme Court of India
New Delhi-110024.

C3

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR