

SECTION - III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 25543 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX AND OTHERSPetitioners

Versus

M/S. S.R. ENGINEERSRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court 06th January, 2017, when the following order was passed:-

“ As per tracking report notice issued to the sole respondent has been received back with postal remarks “No such Company at the given address”. Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 10.02.2017.

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order, counsel for the petitioner has on 06th February, 2017 filed a letter dated 01st February, 2017 furnishing the names of the partners of the company along with their addresses, but the addresses mentioned in the letter is the same as mentioned in the cause-title of the Special Leave Petition.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed two spare copies so far for issuance of notice on both the partners of the company as mentioned in the letter dated 01st February, 2017.

Service of notice is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 08th Day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate
100 Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR