

LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2
DATED : 28.03.2017
ITEM NO. 5

SECTION - III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 25543 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX AND OTHERSPetitioners

Versus

M/S. S.R. ENGINEERSRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court
10th February, 2017, when the following order was passed:-

**“ Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed the fresh
particulars of the sole respondent. Four weeks time as
last chance is given to take fresh steps.**

List the matter again on 28.03.2017.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed two spare copies
to serve both the partners of the sole respondent so far.

Service of notice is not complete on the sole respondent.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with
this office report.

Dated this the 27th Day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate
100 Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR