

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25543/2012

THE COMMISSIONER TRADE TAX AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.R. ENGINEERS WORKS

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLPC 25543/2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS)

Date : 04-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay of 19 days in filing the spare copy is condoned.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
BRANCH OFFICER