

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21273/2014

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NIL KAMAL LTD (EARLIER KNOWN AS NIL KAMAL
PLASTIC LIMITED)

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP C 25543/2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN
CHAMBERS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24643/2012 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 25543/2012 (XI)

(Only SLP (C) No. 25543 of 2012 to be listed before the Court of
Registrar)

SLP(C) No. 21275/2014 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21278/2014 (XI)

(only slp (c) No. 21278 of 2014 to be listed before Registrar
court(.))

SLP(C) No. 26967/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 20820/2014 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 20819/2014 (XI)

Date : 06-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.

For M/S. Aura & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.25543/2012

Since the respondent firm has two partners, two set of spare copies should be filed by the petitioner(s).

By way of last opportunity, adjourned by two weeks to do the needful, at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner(s).

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR