

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21273/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-05-2013 in WT No. 1740/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NIL KAMAL LTD
(EARLIER KNOWN AS NIL KAMAL PLASTIC LIMITED)
(IA No. 1/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 21278/2014 (XI)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2014
IA No. 1/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akshay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents had yesterday stated that they have availed of interest waiver scheme and have deposited the impugned demanded payable as the scheme.

Learned counsel for the petitioner accepts the said position and seeks liberty to withdraw the present special leave petitions.

Taking the statement on record, the special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)